

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION IV-A-CALABARZON

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

PROVINCE: LAGUNA

QUARTER/

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF CALAMBA

PERIOD COVER: 3

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	2,094,369,690.00	2,300,368,497.56	772,338,788.51	3,072,707,286.07
TAX REVENUE	1,990,469,690.00	2,140,364,769.28	771,671,869.21	2,912,036,638.49
Real Property Tax	920,000,000.00	540,170,308.45	771,671,869.21	1,311,842,177.66
Tax on Business	944,969,690.00	1,447,049,390.66	0.00	1,447,049,390.66
Other Taxes	125,500,000.00	153,145,070.17	0.00	153,145,070.17
NON-TAX REVENUE	103,900,000.00	160,003,728.28	666,919.30	160,670,647.58
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	58,300,000.00	88,909,387.31	0.00	88,909,387.31
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	45,600,000.00	69,078,023.63	0.00	69,078,023.63
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	2,016,317.34	666,919.30	2,683,236.64
EXTERNAL SOURCES	2,165,630,310.00	1,892,803,755.66	0.00	1,892,803,755.66
National Tax Allotment	1,644,130,310.00	1,229,590,463.22	0.00	1,229,590,463.22
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	521,500,000.00	663,213,292.44	0.00	663,213,292.44
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	4,260,000,000.00	4,193,172,253.22	772,338,788.51	4,965,511,041.73
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS)	1,188,621,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,448,621,300.00	4,193,172,253.22	772,338,788.51	4,965,511,041.73
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	1,956,136,206.77	1,268,640,489.60	0.00	1,268,640,489.60
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	98,758,641.90	67,239,607.55	477,370,938.61	544,610,546.16
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	256,083,680.73	142,693,854.65	0.00	142,693,854.65
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	23,425,911.05	12,814,830.80	0.00	12,814,830.80
Social Services and Social Welfare	160,909,433.50	119,934,933.94	0.00	119,934,933.94
Economic Services	707,343,388.05	539,687,020.92	0.00	539,687,020.92
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	44,240,000.00	24,101,908.75	0.00	24,101,908.75
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	3,246,897,262.00	2,175,112,646.21	477,370,938.61	2,652,483,584.82
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	2,201,724,038.00	2,018,059,607.01	294,967,849.90	2,313,027,456.91
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	664,590,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	664,590,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	466,222,738.00	310,086,987.69	174,418,314.98	484,505,302.67
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant	466,222,738.00	310,086,987.69	174,418,314.98	484,505,302.67
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	273,500,000.00	103,122,744.39	0.00	103,122,744.39
Payment of Loan Amortization	273,500,000.00	103,122,744.39	0.00	103,122,744.39
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	739,722,738.00	413,209,732.08	174,418,314.98	587,628,047.06
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	2,126,591,300.00	1,604,849,874.93	120,549,534.92	1,725,399,409.85
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	6,719,490,071.96	4,706,183,348.26	2,013,306,723.70	6,719,490,071.96
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	8,846,081,371.96	6,311,033,223.19	2,133,856,258.62	8,444,889,481.81
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	2,217,770,496.28	947,627,356.92	205,479,845.13	1,153,107,202.05
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	12,411,227.70	17,730,325.27	30,141,552.97
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	6,628,310,875.68	5,375,817,093.97	1,946,106,738.76	7,321,923,832.73

Original Signed
Certified correct: RUTH A. MARANAN
 City Treasurer